Duke City Gladiators vs. Texas Revolution at Dr Pepper Arena
5/19/2018 at 7:05 PM

Duke City Gladiators Texas Revolution
37 62
Scoring 1 2 3 4 Final
Duke City Gladiators (7-2, 7-2) 14 3 6 14 37
Texas Revolution (4-5, 4-5) 14 22 19 7 62

Dr Pepper Arena |

e Box Score

e Play by Play

e  Drive Summary
e Participation

e Coach's View

Prd Time Scoring Summary

1 12:41Duke City Gladiators - Caleb Holbrook 7 yd run. (James
Naehu kick is good).

Drive: 4 plays, 25 yards in 1:56.

1 07:07 Texas Revolution - Darius Fudge 7 yd pass from Andrew
Jackson. (Jarrod Haynes kick is good).

Drive: 7 plays, 45 yards in 5:43.

1 06:03 Duke City Gladiators - Caleb Holbrook 1 yd run. (James
Naehu kick is good).

Drive: 2 plays, 8 yards in .

1 01:06Texas Revolution - Tavarres Willia 2 yd pass from Andrew
Jackson. (Jarrod Haynes kick is good).

Drive: 8 plays, 35 yards in 6:13.

2 08:32Texas Revolution - Clinton Solomon 8 yd pass from
Andrew Jackson. (Jarrod Haynes kick is good).

Drive: 6 plays, 20 yards in 4:27.

2 03:07 Texas Revolution - Clinton Solomon 8 yd pass from
Andrew Jackson. (2pt conversion pass by Mack Randall Jr
is good).

Drive: 5 plays, 78 yards in 3:43.

2 00:00Duke City Gladiators - James Naehu 32 yd field goal.
Drive: 9 plays, 21 yards in 11:56.

2 13:04Texas Revolution - Darius Fudge 4 yd run. (Jarrod Haynes
kick is good).

Drive: 3 plays, 24 yards in 16:56.

3 06:47 Texas Revolution - Andrew Jackson 1 yd run. (Jarrod
Haynes kick is good).

Drive: 7 plays, 30 yards in 4:41.
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3 06:33 Duke City Gladiators - Dello Davis 8 yd pass from Caleb

Holbrook. (James Naehu kick failed).
Drive: 1 plays, 8 yards in 0:20.

3 04:08 Texas Revolution - Clinton Solomon 20 yd pass from
Andrew Jackson. (Jarrod Haynes kick failed).
Drive: 4 plays, 11 yards in 2:20.

3 00:23Texas Revolution - Clinton Solomon 29 yd pass from
Andrew Jackson. (Jarrod Haynes kick failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 29 yards in 1:47.

4 11:30Duke City Gladiators - Caleb Holbrook 7 yd run. (2pt
conversion pass by Warren Oliver is good).
Drive: 7 plays, 43 yards in 0:08.

4 06:37 Texas Revolution - Clinton Solomon 18 yd pass from
Andrew Jackson. (Jarrod Haynes kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 21 yards in 2:53.

4 02:59 Duke City Gladiators - Dello Davis 4 yd pass from Caleb
Holbrook. (2pt conversion pass by Caleb Holbrook failed).

Drive: 6 plays, 14 yards in 3:12.

23-43

23-49

23-55

31-55

31-62

37-62

Duke City Gladiators
14

10

4

0

22% (2 of 9)
50% (3 of 6)
157

49

3.2

136

16-34

4.0

2-15

21

15

14
166
10-166
00
11-140
2-1
1-11
00
31:50

Statistics
FIRST DOWNS
Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play
NET YARDS PASSING
Completions-Attempts
Net yards per pass play
Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING
Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush
TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards

Texas Revolution
23
14
2
7

40% (4 of 10)
100% (5 of 5)
217

50

43

194

19-34

5.7

1-11

0

23

16

1.4

53
2-33

Interception Returns: Number-Yards 1-20

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

TIME OF POSSESSION

8-62
1-0
2-15
1-20
51:36




Duke City Gladiators

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Caleb Holbrook16-3413619 2 1

Rushing ATTYDS AVG LGTD
Juwan Lewis 3 16 53 120
Caleb Holbrook 7 13 19 9 3

Dello Davis 2 12 60 7 0
Sedrick Johnson 2 4 2.0 3 0
Team 1 -24-2400 0
Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD
Dello Davis 7 66 9.4 19 2
Warren Oliver 6 56 9.3 16 0
Juwan Lewis 1 5 5050

Sedrick Johnson 1 5 5.0 5 0
DexterManley 1 4 40 4 0

Kicking FG LG XP PTS
James Naehu 1/1322/3 5
Warren Oliver 0/0 0

Caleb Holbrook 0/0 0
Team 0/0 0
Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB

James Naehu 6 20333.8 2 0

Kickoff ReturnsNO YDSAVG LG TD
Dello Davis 8 15619.542 0
Fred Griggs 2 1050 50

Interception Returns NOYDS AVG LG TD

Fumbles NOLOST
Caleb Holbrook 1 1
Team 1 O

Texas Revolution

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT
Andrew Jackson19-3419429 7 0

Rushing ATTYDSAVGLGTD
Darius Fudge 8 22 28171
Michael Dyer 6 11 1.8 4 0
Andrew Jackson 2 -10 -5.0 1 1
Receiving NOYDSAVGLGTD

Clinton Solomon 10 13913.929 5
Tavarres Williams 4 30 7.5 14 1
1 10 100100
2 8 407 1

LaDon Hudson
Darius Fudge

Michael Dyer 2 7 3560
Kicking FGLG XP PTS
Frankie Solomon Jr 0/0 0
Jarrod Haynes 6/9 6
Mack Randall Jr 0/0 0
Kickoffs NOYDSAVGTBOB
Jarrod Haynes 10 43143.1 0 0
Kickoff Returns NOYDSAVGLGTD
Marcel Brooks 1 32320320
Frankie SolomonJr 1 1 1.0 1 O

Interception Returns NO YDSAVG LG TD

Frankie SolomonlJr 1 20 20.020 0

Fumbles NOLOST
Darius Fudge 1 0

Defensive Statistics
# Duke City Gladiators Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

3 Fred Griggs 6 0 6
5 Paul Robinson
28 Jayson Serda

1 Donnie Duncan
10Fatu Ulale

21 Dontrell Johnson
7 James Naehu

12 Caleb Holbrook
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20Juwan Lewis

60 Sherman Carter

88 Sedrick Johnson

99 Matt Moss

13 Dexter Manley

11 Brett Bowers - - - - 1

TOTALS 28 4 32 1-11 2-15 1-0 - 2 1

# Texas Revolution  Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH

9 Anquarius Frazier 6 0 6 - 1-1 - -

15 Frankie Solomon Jr - - - 1-20 1

6 Jason Catchings 1-7 1-7 - -

7 Dewayne Autrey - 1-24 - -

4 Tavarres Williams

0 Tre Harlan

2 Darius Fudge

11Keonte Grant

46 Malik Jenkins

10Travonti Johnson

13 Wesley Harris

21 Marcel Brooks

19Jarrod Haynes

22 Jordan Brown

TOTALS 29 10 39 2-15 4-40 2-0 1-20 3
‘ Other Information

Location: Dr Pepper Arena Scorekeeper: Texas Revolution
Attendance: 0
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