Duke City Gladiators vs. Texas Revolution at Dr Pepper Arena 5/19/2018 at 7:05 PM

Duke City Gladiators 37		Теха	as Rev 62	olutio	on			
Scoring	1	2	3	4	Final			
Duke City Gladiators (7-2, 7-2)	14	3	6	14	37			
Texas Revolution (4-5, 4-5)	14	22	19	7	62			
Dr Pepper Arena								

- Box Score
- Play by Play
- Drive Summary
- Participation
- Coach's View

Pro	I Time Scoring Summary	Duke City Gladiators - Texas Revolution
1	12:41 Duke City Gladiators - Caleb Holbrook 7 yd run. (James Naehu kick is good).	7 - 0
	Drive: 4 plays, 25 yards in 1:56.	
1	07:07 Texas Revolution - Darius Fudge 7 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jarrod Haynes kick is good). Drive: 7 plays, 45 yards in 5:43.	7 - 7
1	06:03 Duke City Gladiators - Caleb Holbrook 1 yd run. (James Naehu kick is good). Drive: 2 plays, 8 yards in .	14 - 7
1	01:06 Texas Revolution - Tavarres Willia 2 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jarrod Haynes kick is good). Drive: 8 plays, 35 yards in 6:13.	14 - 14
2	08:32 Texas Revolution - Clinton Solomon 8 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jarrod Haynes kick is good). Drive: 6 plays, 20 yards in 4:27.	14 - 21
2	03:07 Texas Revolution - Clinton Solomon 8 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (2pt conversion pass by Mack Randall Jr is good). Drive: 5 plays, 78 yards in 3:43.	14 - 29
2	00:00 Duke City Gladiators - James Naehu 32 yd field goal. Drive: 9 plays, 21 yards in 11:56.	17 - 29
2	13:04 Texas Revolution - Darius Fudge 4 yd run. (Jarrod Haynes kick is good). Drive: 3 plays, 24 yards in 16:56.	17 - 36
3	06:47 Texas Revolution - Andrew Jackson 1 yd run. (Jarrod Haynes kick is good). Drive: 7 plays, 30 yards in 4:41.	17 - 43

 3 06:33 Duke City Gladiators - Dello Davis 8 yd pass from Caleb Holbrook. (James Naehu kick failed). Drive: 1 plays, 8 yards in 0:20. 	23 - 43
3 04:08 Texas Revolution - Clinton Solomon 20 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jarrod Haynes kick failed). Drive: 4 plays, 11 yards in 2:20.	23 - 49
3 00:23 Texas Revolution - Clinton Solomon 29 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jarrod Haynes kick failed). Drive: 3 plays, 29 yards in 1:47.	23 - 55
 4 11:30 Duke City Gladiators - Caleb Holbrook 7 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Warren Oliver is good). Drive: 7 plays, 43 yards in 0:08. 	31 - 55
4 06:37 Texas Revolution - Clinton Solomon 18 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jarrod Haynes kick is good). Drive: 4 plays, 21 yards in 2:53.	31 - 62
4 02:59 Duke City Gladiators - Dello Davis 4 yd pass from Caleb Holbrook. (2pt conversion pass by Caleb Holbrook failed). Drive: 6 plays, 14 yards in 3:12.	37 - 62

Duke City Gladiators	S Statistics	Texas Revolution
14	FIRST DOWNS	23
10	Passing	14
4	Rushing	2
0	Penalty	7
22% (2 of 9)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	40% (4 of 10)
50% (3 of 6)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	100% (5 of 5)
157	TOTAL OFFENSE	217
49	Total Offensive Plays	50
3.2	Average gain per play	4.3
136	NET YARDS PASSING	194
16-34	Completions-Attempts	19-34
4.0	Net yards per pass play	5.7
2-15	Sacked: Number-Yards	1-11
1	Had intercepted	0
21	NET YARDS RUSHING	23
15	Rushing Attempts	16
1.4	Average gain per rush	1.4
166	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	53
10-166	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	2-33
0 0	Interception Returns: Number-Yar	ds 1-20
11-140	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	8-62
2-1	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	1-0
1-11	SACKS: Number-Yards	2-15
0 0	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	1-20
31:50	TIME OF POSSESSION	51:36

Duke City Gladiators Texas Revolution

Passing C-A YDS LG TD INT	Pa
Caleb Holbrook 16-34 136 19 2 1	A
Rushing ATT YDS AVG LG TD	R
Juwan Lewis 3 16 5.3 12 0	D
Caleb Holbrook 7 13 1.9 9 3	Μ
Dello Davis 2 12 6.0 7 0	Aı
Sedrick Johnson 2 4 2.0 3 0	
Team 1 -24 -24.0 0 0	
Receiving NO YDS AVG LG TD	R
Dello Davis 7 66 9.4 19 2	Cl
Warren Oliver 6 56 9.3 16 0	Τā
Juwan Lewis 1 5 5.0 5 0	La
Sedrick Johnson 1 5 5.0 5 0	D
Dexter Manley 1 4 4.0 4 0	N
	Ki
Kicking FG LG XP PTS	Fr
James Naehu 1/1322/35	Ja
Warren Oliver 0/0 0	N
Caleb Holbrook 0/0 0	
Team 0/0 0	
Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB	Ki
James Naehu 6 203 33.8 2 0	Ja
Kickoff Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD	Ki
Dello Davis 8 156 19.5 42 0	N
Fred Griggs 2 10 5.0 5 0	Fr
Interception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD	In
	Fr
Fumbles NO LOST	Fu
Caleb Holbrook 1 1	D

Passing C-A YDSLGTDINT									
Andrew Jackson	19-3	4 19	4 29	7	0				
Rushing /	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG 1	D				
Darius Fudge	8	22	2.8	17	1				
Michael Dyer	6	11	1.8	4	0				
Andrew Jackson	2	-10	-5.0	1	1				
Receiving	NC) YDS	SAVG	i LG	TD				
Clinton Solomon	10	139	13.9	29	5				
Tavarres Williams	s 4	30	7.5	14	1				
LaDon Hudson	1	10	10.0	10	0				
Darius Fudge	2	8	4.0	7	1				
Michael Dyer	2	7	3.5	6	0				
Kicking	F	G LG	XP P	TS					
Frankie Solomon	Jr		0/0	0					
Jarrod Haynes			6/9	6					
Mack Randall Jr 0/0 0									
Kickoffs NC) YD	S AV	'G TB	ОВ					
Lawred Llawree 10	1.1.2	4 4 2	4 0	0					

Jarrod Haynes 10 431 43.1 0 0								
Kickoff Returns	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD			
Marcel Brooks	1	32	32.0	32	0			
Frankie Solomon Jr	1	1	1.0	1	0			

nterception Returns NO YDS AVG LG TD

			Frankie Solo	mon Jr	1	20 20.0 20 0
Fumbles	NOL	OST	Fumbles	NO LOST		
Caleb Holbrook	1	1	Darius Fudge	e 1 0		
Team	1	0				

Defensive Statistics

# Duke City Gladiators Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH									
3 Fred Griggs	6	0	6	-	-	-	-		
5 Paul Robinson	5	1	6	-	-	-	-		
28 Jayson Serda	5	0	5	-	-	-	-		
1 Donnie Duncan	3	0	3	-	-	-	-	1	
10 Fatu Ulale	2	1	3	-	1 - 4	-	-		
21 Dontrell Johnson	1	1	2	-	-	-	-	1	
7 James Naehu	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
12 Caleb Holbrook	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		

20 lunuar Louis	1	0	1						
20 Juwan Lewis	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
60 Sherman Carter	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
88 Sedrick Johnson	1	0	1	-	-	1-0	-		
99 Matt Moss	1	0	1	1 - 11	1 - 11	-	-		
13 Dexter Manley	0	1	1	-	-	-	-		
11 Brett Bowers				-	-	-	-	1	
TOTALS	28	4	32	1 - 11	2 - 15	1-0	-	2	1
# Texas Revolution	Solo	Ast	Tota	l Sacks-Yds	s TFL-Yds F	F FR-Yds	Int-Yds	BrUp	Blks QBH
9 Anquarius Frazier	6	0	6	-	1 - 1	-	-		
15 Frankie Solomon Jr	5	2	7	-	-	-	1-20	1	
6 Jason Catchings	5	1	6	1 - 7	1 - 7	-	-		
7 Dewayne Autrey	3	1	4	-	1 - 24	-	-		
4 Tavarres Williams	2	1	3	-	-	-	-		
0 Tre Harlan	2	0	2	-	-	1-0	-		
2 Darius Fudge	1	1	2	-	-	1-0	-		
11 Keonte Grant	1	1	2	-	-	-	-		
46 Malik Jenkins	1	1	2	1 - 8	1 - 8	-	-		
10 Travonti Johnson	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	1	
13 Wesley Harris	1	0	1	-	-	-	-		
21 Marcel Brooks	1	0	1	-	-	-	-	1	
19 Jarrod Haynes	0	1	1	-	-	-	-		
22 Jordan Brown	0	1	1	-	-	-	-		
TOTALS	29	10	39	2 - 15	4 - 40	2-0	1-20	3	
Other Information									
Location: Dr Pepper Ar	ena	S	core	k eeper: Te	xas Revolu	ution			
Attendance: 0									